
 

 
 
 
 
 

Economic Impact of the New Jersey Food Retailing Industry 
New Jersey Congressional District 11 

 
 
 
 

Direct Economic Impact 
 
Grocers Convenience 
Stores Specialty Food 
Retailers Wholesalers 

Jobs Wages Output 
7,244 261,105,000 517,303,300 

69,037,800 
37,564,900 

167,999,800 

909                        35,832,300 
526                        18,960,600 
604                        64,170,600 

Total 9,283 $ 380,068,500 $ 791,905,800 
 

Supplier Impact 
 
Agriculture 
Mining 
Construction 
Manufacturing 
Wholesale 
Retail 
Transportation & Communication 
Finance, Insurance & Real Estate 
Business & Personal. Services 
Travel & Entertainment 
Government 
Other 

Jobs Wages Output 
12 

1 
57 
44 
66 
60 

381 
638 
997 

84 
47 

0 

379,800 
89,700 

4,174,700 
3,321,500 
7,011,400 
2,546,700 

27,992,800 
26,059,600 
72,762,900 

2,213,200 
4,456,700 

0 

697,100 
247,000 

10,932,700 
16,834,300 
18,356,000 

5,791,300 
84,090,500 

156,738,400 
128,722,000 

5,187,800 
5,479,800 

0 
Total 2,387 $151,009,000 $433,076,900 

 
Induced Economic Impact 

 
Agriculture 
Mining 
Construction 
Manufacturing 
Wholesale 
Retail 
Transportation & Communication 
Finance, Insurance & Real Estate 
Business & Personal Services 
Travel & Entertainment 
Government 
Other 

Jobs Wages Output 
8 
1 

36 
45 

105 
506 
125 
587 

1,733 
406 

25 
55 

217,400 
121,000 

2,644,300 
4,542,600 

11,196,100 
21,225,400 
11,095,700 
36,232,200 

107,660,600 
10,986,100 

2,386,300 
1,010,600 

434,000 
344,500 

7,121,000 
32,082,500 
29,311,700 
44,135,600 
42,404,700 

223,528,200 
185,292,000 

26,756,000 
3,745,300 
2,183,300 

Total 3,632 $209,318,300 $597,338,800 
 

 Jobs Wages Output 
Total Economic Impact 15,302 $740,395,800 $1,822,321,500 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

John Dunham & Associates                                                                                                                                                                 New York, New York: 2016 


