

Economic Impact of the New Jersey Food Retailing Industry New Jersey Congressional District 11

Direct Economic Impact				
	Jobs	Wages	Output	
Grocers Convenience	7,244	261,105,000	517,303,300	
Stores Specialty Food	909	35,832,300	69,037,800	
Retailers Wholesalers	526	18,960,600	37,564,900	
	604	64,170,600	167,999,800	
Total	9,283	\$380,068,500	\$791,905,800	

Supplier Impact				
	Jobs	Wages	Output	
Agriculture	12	379,800	697,100	
Mining	1	89,700	247,000	
Construction	57	4,174,700	10,932,700	
Manufacturing	44	3,321,500	16,834,300	
Wholesale	66	7,011,400	18,356,000	
Retail	60	2,546,700	5,791,300	
Transportation & Communication	381	27,992,800	84,090,500	
Finance, Insurance & Real Estate	638	26,059,600	156,738,400	
Business & Personal. Services	997	72,762,900	128,722,000	
Travel & Entertainment	84	2,213,200	5,187,800	
Government	47	4,456,700	5,479,800	
Other	0	0	0	
Total	2,387	\$151,009,000	\$433,076,900	

Induced Economic Impact				
	Jobs	Wages	Output	
Agriculture	8	217,400	434,000	
Mining	1	121,000	344,500	
Construction	36	2,644,300	7,121,000	
Manufacturing	45	4,542,600	32,082,500	
Wholesale	105	11,196,100	29,311,700	
Retail	506	21,225,400	44,135,600	
Transportation & Communication	125	11,095,700	42,404,700	
Finance, Insurance & Real Estate	587	36,232,200	223,528,200	
Business & Personal Services	1,733	107,660,600	185,292,000	
Travel & Entertainment	406	10,986,100	26,756,000	
Government	25	2,386,300	3,745,300	
Other	55	1,010,600	2,183,300	
Total	3,632	\$209,318,300	\$597,338,800	

	Jobs	Wages	Output
Total Economic Impact	15,302	\$740,395,800	\$1,822,321,500

John Dunham & Associates New York, New York, New York